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CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 7^-33

RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMEHTS

The California Regional Water Quality Board, Colorado River Basin
Region, finds that:

1. The below-listed Board Resolutions and Orders contain

waste discharge requirements for waste discharge facilities

that now have individual subsurface disposal systems^

are no longer in use, were never constructed, are discharging

subsurface with an average daily discharge that is currently

below a maximum or l^UU gai±ons-per-day, are superseded

by recently adopted Orders, have been connected to a

community sewerage system, or the requirements pertain

to the construction phase only.

2. The below-listed Board Resolutions, and Orders ought .to be
rescinded.

3• The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to the dischargers

for whom waste discharge requirements are prescribed in

each of the below-listed Resolutions and Orders, explaining

the Board's considerations of rescinding the particular

Resolution and Order, and requesting timely comments.

4. The Board heard and considered all comments pertaining to

the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Resolutions

and Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Resolutions and Orders

containing waste discharge requirements are rescinded:

Resolution

or Order Name Dajte^Adopted

63-31 Drainage Pipeline in West Main 12/12/68
Street in Santa Rosa Acres Area -

Imperial County

69-11 Fort Yuma Indian Reservation - 4/24/69
Colorado River, Imperial County

70-63 Fort Yuma Indian Reservation -
Colorado River, Imperial County 12/10/70
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Resolution
or Order

71-42 ,,

71-71

729b

72-&L

73-36 t

73-65

73-72

74-11

74-39

74-43

74-51

77-13

Name

Coachella Valley Joint Union
High School District,
Riverside County

United Alfalfa Mills, Inc.,
Imperial County

Bob Fowler Mobile Home Park - West
of El Centro, Imperial County

Durco Construction, Inc. -
Apartments (nka Sandrock Apts.) -
Palm Desert, Riverside County

Villa Del Sol Condominium Office -
Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County

Milburn L. Wilson - Butterfield
Ranch Solid Waste Disposal Site -
Mason Valley, San Diego County

Valley Nitrogen Producers, Inc.
dba Agriforra Co. of Imperial County -
Holtville, Imperial Co.

Continental Telephone Company of
California - South of Parker Dam,
San Bernardino County

Blythe Aviation - Blythe, Riverside
County

Country Club Sewer Maintenance

District - West of Holtville, Imperial
County

Imperial Valley Bowl, Inc. - North of 9/12/74
El Centro, Imperial County

Date Adopted

7/S/71

12/9/71

5/11/72

10/12/72

2/16/73

10/25/73

10/25/73

2/14/74

5/30/74

4/11/74

State of California Department of
Transportation - Needles, San
Bernardino County

1/26/77



I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the
foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted •
by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado
River Basin Region, on September 27. 1Q78

Executive OfficerV


