## CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

## ORDER NO. 78-83

## RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Resolutions and Orders contain waste discharge requirements for waste discharge facilities that now have individual subsurface disposal systems, are no longer in use, were never constructed, are discharging subsurface with an average daily discharge that is currently below a maximum of 1500 gallons-per-day, are superseded by recently adopted Orders, have been connected to a community sewerage system, or the requirements pertain to the construction phase only.
- 2. The below-listed Board Resolutions and Orders ought to be rescinded.
- 3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to the dischargers for whom waste discharge requirements are prescribed in each of the below-listed Resolutions and Orders, explaining the Board's considerations of rescinding the particular Resolution and Order, and requesting timely comments.
- 4. The Board heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Resolutions and Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Resolutions and Orders containing waste discharge requirements are rescinded:

Resolution or Order	Name	Date Adopted
68–31	Drainage Pipeline in West Main Street in Santa Rosa Acres Area - Imperial County	12/12/68
69-11	Fort Yuma Indian Reservation - Colorado River, Imperial County	4/24/69
70–68	Fort Yuma Indian Reservation - Colorado River, Imperial County	12/10/70

Carally 190

Resolution or Order	Name	Date Adopted
71-42	Coachella Valley Joint Union High School District, Riverside County	7/8/71
71-71	United Alfalfa Mills, Inc., Imperial County	12/9/71
72 <b>-7</b> 23	Bob Fowler Mobile Home Park - West of El Centro, Imperial County	5/11/72
72-81	Durco Construction, Inc Apartments (nka Sandrock Apts.) - Palm Desert, Riverside County	10/12/72
73–36	Villa Del Sol Condominium Office - Yucca Valley, San Bernardino County	8/16/73
73–65	Milburn L. Wilson - Butterfield Ranch Solid Waste Disposal Site - Mason Valley, San Diego County	10/25/73
73-72	Valley Nitrogen Producers, Inc. dba Agriform Co. of Imperial County - Holtville, Imperial Co.	10/25/73
74-11	Continental Telephone Company of California - South of Parker Dam, San Bernardino County	2/14/74
74-39	Blythe Aviation - Blythe, Riverside County	5/30/74
74-48	Country Club Sewer Maintenance District - West of Holtville, Imperia County	4/11/74 al
74-51	Imperial Valley Bowl, Inc North of El Centro, Imperial County	f 9/12/74
77–18	State of California Department of Transportation - Needles, San Bernardino County	1/26/77

¥

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on <u>September 27, 1978</u>.

Cillin Swaylor Executive Officer